Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
		Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): GAMBRO LUNDIA AB	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
		Execution Date(s): February 14, 2005  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Name: GAMBRO AKTIEBOLAG Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment  Merger	JAKOBSGATAN 6		
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	City: STOCKHOLM  State:  Country: Sweden Zip: SE-111 52  Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:		
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/581,352  Additional numbers attached?	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: April M. Mayo LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: GAMBRO 3.3-246 Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City:         Westfield           State:         NJ         Zip: 07090           Phone Number:         (908) 518-6394           Fax Number:         (908) 654-7866           Email Address:         amayo@ldlkm.com	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name April M. Mayo		
Signature: Cyril W. Mayo	February 16, 2005		
April M. Mayo - 54,298  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

PATENT REEL: 015727 FRAME: 0694

## **ASSIGNMENT**

GAMBRÓ 3.3-246 GA0257

WHEREAS, Gambro Lundia AB, a corporation of Sweden, located and doing business at Magistratsvägen 16, SE-220 10 Lund, Sweden, was named as the assignee of the following invention for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 9, 2004:

Application No.

Inventor

Title

09/581,352

Jan Stemby

Method & Device for Calculating Dialysis Efficiency;

WHEREAS, the original assignment of U.S. Application No. 09/561,352 was made to Gambro AB, a corporation of Sweden, located and doing business at Harmgatan 2, P.O. Box 7373, S-103 91, Stockholm, Sweden;

WHEREAS, the Gambro AB that is the original assignee of U.S. Application No. 09/581,352 did not in fact change its name to Gambro Lundia AB;

WHEREAS, Gambro Lundia AB is not the correct owner of U.S. Application No. 09/581,352;

WHEREAS, the correct name of Gambro AB is Gambro Aktiebolag;

WHEREAS. Gembro Aktlebolag is a corporation of Sweden, being located and doing business at Jakobsgetan 6, SE-111 52 Stockholm Sweden;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Gambro Lundia AB hereby sells, assigns and sets over to said Gambro Aktlebolag the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or release applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigne do hereby agree and coverant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testily in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and pald by said assignee.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Gambro Lundia AB has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed trustee having full authority to convey its property.

February 14, 2005

(Witness)

Anne Nilseon (Type Name of Witness)

February 14, 2005

(Witness)

Eva-Karin Larsson

(Typed Name of Witness)

(Signature)

<u>Ingmar Magnusson</u>

(Typed Name of Person Signing)

General Counsel

(Title)

4477 J

(Signature) Mikael Senneby

(Typed Name of Person Signing)

Financial Manager

(Title)

0\_1.<del>DOC</del>

PATENT REEL: 015727 FRAME: 0695